and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI) 

and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, had issued a demand notice dated 29.03.2023 u/s. 

13(2) of the said Act calling upon the aforesaid borrowers/mortgagors/guarantors to repay total 

outstanding due amount aggregating to sum of Rs 17,21,36,607.62, (Rupees Seventeen Crore 

Twenty One lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Seven and Paise Sixty Two Only) as on 28.03.2023 

together with further interest thereon from 29.03.2023, in respect of the advances granted by the 

Abhyudaya Co-op Bank Ltd. within the stipulated period of 60 days of the said notice. 

As the Borrower/guarantors/Mortgagor failed to pay the said dues within period of 60 days, the